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Albert P. Barker, ISB No. 2867 
John K. Simpson, ISB No.4242 
Travis L. Thompson, ISB No. 6168 
MARTEN LAW LLP   
1010 W. Jefferson St., Ste. 102 
P.O. Box 2139 
Boise, ID 83701-2139 
Telephone: (208) 336-0700 
Facsimile:  (208) 344-6034 
Email: abarker@martenlaw.com 

jsimpson@martenlaw.com 
tthompson@martenlaw.com 

 
 
 BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 
 
 OF THE STATE OF IDAHO 
 
IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATIONS FOR 
PERMITS FOR THE DIVERSION AND USE 
OF SURFACE AND GROUND WATER 
WITHIN THE SNAKE RIVER BASIN 
 
IN THE MATTER OF BIG WOOD RIVER 
GROUND WATER MANAGEMENT AREA 
 

 
NOTICE OF FIRM NAME CHANGE 

 
 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, effective immediately, Albert P. Barker, counsel for, 

South Valley Ground Water District, Travis L. Thompson, counsel for South Valley Ground 

Water District and Surface Water Coalition and John K. Simpson, counsel for Idaho Power 

Company in the above-matter, hereby give notice and advise the Court and other counsel that 

counsel have changed law firms and are now associated with the law firm of Marten Law, and 

contact information is as follows: 

Albert P. Barker, ISB #2867 
John K. Simpson, ISB #4242 

Travis L. Thompson, ISB # 6168 
Marten Law LLP 

1010 West Jefferson St., Ste. 102 
P.O. Box 2139 

Boise, Idaho 83701-2139 

mailto:abarker@martenlaw.com
mailto:jsimpson@martenlaw.com
mailto:tthompson@martenlaw.com
KMargheim
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Telephone (208) 336-0700
E-mail : abarker@martenlaw. com

i simpson@martenlaw' com

tthompson@martenlaw. com

All pleadings and other communications should be directed to respective counsel at the

new email addresses noted above.

DATED this 10th day of March2023.

MARTEN LAW

AI P. Barker
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I certify that on March 10, 2023, I served the foregoing notice to the following persons via 
email: 
 
Garrick L. Baxter, Director 
Matt Weaver, Acting Director 
Idaho Department of Water Resources 
P.O. Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720-0098 
Gary.Spackman@idwr.idaho.gov 
Matthew.weaver@idwr.idaho.gov 
file@idwr.idaho.gov 
 

Norman M. Semankko 
Payton G. Hampton 
Parsons Behle Latimer 
800 W. Main Street, Suite 1300 
Boise, ID 83702 
nsemanko@parsonsbehle.com 
phampton@parsonsbehle.com 
 

Garrick L. Baxter 
Deputy Attorney General 
Idaho Department of Water Resources 
garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gov  
 

James R. Laski 
Heather O’Leary 
LAWSON LASKI CLARK PLLC 
jrl@lawsonlaski.com  
heo@lawsonlaski.com 
  

W. Kent Fletcher 
FLETCHER LAW OFFICE 
wkf@pmt.org  
  

Jerry R. Rigby 
Chase Hendricks 
RIGBY THATCHER 
jrigby@rex-law.com  
chendricks@rex-law.com  
 

Randall C. Budge 
Thomas J. Budge 
Elisheva M. Patterson 
Racine Olson, PLLP 
PO Box 1391 
Pocatello, ID 83204 
randy@racineolson.com 
tj@racineolson.com 
elisheva@racineolson.com 
 

Scott N. Pugrud 
IDAHO POWER COMPANY 
PO Box 70 
Boise, ID 83707 
Spugrud2@idahopower.com 
 

Dylan B. Lawrence 
VARIN THOMAS LLC 
PO Box 1676 
Boise, ID 83701-1676 
dylan@varinthomas.com 
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Courtesy Copies via Email to:

BWRGWMA Advisory Committee Members:
Corey Allen
callen@sunvalley.vom

Rod Hubsmith
Kaysil0@live.com

Pat McMahn
pat@svwsd.com

Carl Pendleton
pendletonranch@hotmail. com

William Simon
Wasimon9@email.com

Nick Westerndorf
nick@41farms.com

Cooper Brossy
Cooner.brossv@smail.com

Sharon Lee
Slee247@maqcom

Kristy Molyneux
JkmolyTS@email.com

Pat Purdy
pat@purdyent.com

Michelle Stennett
mstennett@senate. idaho. sov

Brian Yeager
Brian. yeager@haile)' cityhall. com

bert P. Barker
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